
Sport
    Soft

Northern Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sefton Park, Liverpool on Sunday 2nd October 2005

Under 13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 J Oguntavo SaleHM    11:34
  2 Michael Wood LeedsCAC  A    11:35
  3 Calum Murray Macclesfd  A    11:54
  4 Mark Loveridge L’poolH  A    12:04
  5 R Wilson B’pool&F  A    12:27
  6 Adam Howard L’poolH  B    12:34
  7 A Schofield ECH&TAC    12:35
  8 John Ashcroft StHSAC    12:36
  9 Ross Inglis PendleAC    12:38
 10 James Woollett MorpethH  A    12:43
 11 A Mauserman Rossendle  A    12:59

Under 13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Jake Ord SaleHM    12:36    24:10  0
  2 Daniel Hyland L’poolH  A    12:12    24:16 +  2
  3 Robert Torch LeedsCAC  A    12:54    24:29 -  1
  4 Luke Johnston Warr’gton  A    12:10    25:17 +  9
  5 Dominic Walton Rossendle  A    12:25    25:24 +  6
  6 Thomas Beattie MorpethH  A    12:45    25:28 +  4
  7 J White StHSAC    12:53    25:29 +  1
  8 Simon Wood Macclesfd  A    13:35    25:29 -  5
  9 David Russell L’poolH  B    13:03    25:37 -  3
 10 J Gigli B’pool&F  A    13:10    25:37 -  5
 11 Oliver Kennedy PendleAC    13:01    25:39 -  2
 12 Jack Nixon Stockport  A    12:37    25:40  0
 13 James Hill ECH&TAC    13:29    26:04 -  6
 14 Ryan O’Neil Warr’gton  B    12:26    26:17 +  2
 15 Tom Stead HolmfirthH    13:43    27:48 +  2
 16 J Wicks Barrow&FSA    14:38    28:15 -  2
 17 Jon Catt L’poolH  C    13:59    28:50 +  4
 18 Thomas Ossitt LeedsCAC  B    16:05    29:50 -  3
 19 Mike Hilton Warr’gton  C    15:53    30:13  0

 12 Samuel Riley Stockport  A    13:03
 13 Daniel Jackson Warr’gton  A    13:07
 14 C Snaith Barrow&FSA    13:37
 15 Andrew Styan LeedsCAC  B    13:45
 16 Alexander Wort Warr’gton  B    13:51
 17 A Dewar-Fowler HolmfirthH    14:05
 18 Tom Brookes MorpethH  B    14:09
 19 Joe Braidwood Warr’gton  C    14:20
 20 Jack Barton BuryAC  A    14:43
 21 Mike Williams L’poolH  C    14:51

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Luke Johnston Warr’gton  A    12:10
  2 Daniel Hyland L’poolH  A    12:12
  3 Dominic Walton Rossendle  A    12:25
  4 Ryan O’Neil Warr’gton  B    12:26
  5 Jake Ord SaleHM    12:36
  6 Jack Nixon Stockport  A    12:37
  7 Thomas Beattie MorpethH  A    12:45
  8 J White StHSAC    12:53
  9 Robert Torch LeedsCAC  A    12:54
 10 Oliver Kennedy PendleAC    13:01

Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Daniel McNiffe L’poolH  A    11:58    36:14 +  1
  2 Thomas Rollins LeedsCAC  A    11:54    36:23 +  1
  3 C Greenwood SaleHM    12:49    36:59 -  2
  4 Tom Jervis Warr’gton  A    11:53    37:10  0
  5 Lloyd Hilton Macclesfd  A    12:25    37:54 +  3
  6 Harry Long Stockport  A    12:27    38:07 +  6
  7 Sam Pickering B’pool&F  A    12:45    38:22 +  3
  8 Ashley Pye L’poolH  B    13:29    39:06 +  1
  9 Sam Richards PendleAC    13:32    39:11 +  2
 10 D Hughes StHSAC    13:48    39:17 -  3
 11 Zak Pringle MorpethH  A    14:04    39:32 -  5
 12 Samuel Higgins ECH&TAC    13:42    39:46 +  1
 13 Adam Jefferson Warr’gton  B    14:58    41:15 +  1
 14 Robert Benson Barrow&FSA    15:03    43:18 +  2
 15 J Robinson LeedsCAC  B    17:02    46:52 +  3
 16 Michael Gregg Warr’gton  C    18:52    49:05 +  3

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Tom Jervis Warr’gton  A    11:53
  2 Thomas Rollins LeedsCAC  A    11:54
  3 Daniel McNiffe L’poolH  A    11:58
  4 Lloyd Hilton Macclesfd  A    12:25
  5 Harry Long Stockport  A    12:27
  6 Sam Pickering B’pool&F  A    12:45
  7 C Greenwood SaleHM    12:49
  8 Ashley Pye L’poolH  B    13:29
  9 Sam Richards PendleAC    13:32
 10 Samuel Higgins ECH&TAC    13:42



Sport
    Soft

Northern Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sefton Park, Liverpool on Sunday 2nd October 2005

Under 13 Boys — Team Results — Final

  1 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    36:14
1 Mark Loveridge (4) 12:04 2 Daniel Hyland (2) 12:12
3 Daniel McNiffe (1) 11:58
  2 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘A’    36:23
1 Michael Wood (2) 11:35 2 Robert Torch (3) 12:54
3 Thomas Rollins(2) 11:54
  3 Sale Harriers Manchester    36:59
1 J Oguntavo (1) 11:34 2 Jake Ord (1) 12:36
3 C Greenwood (3) 12:49
  4 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    37:10
1 Daniel Jackson (13) 13:07 2 Luke Johnston (4) 12:10
3 Tom Jervis (4) 11:53
  5 Macclesfield Harriers & AC  ‘A’    37:54
1 Calum Murray (3) 11:54 2 Simon Wood (8) 13:35
3 Lloyd Hilton (5) 12:25
  6 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’    38:07
1 Samuel Riley (12)13:03 2 Jack Nixon (12)12:37
3 Harry Long (6) 12:27
  7 Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘A’    38:22
1 R Wilson (5) 12:27 2 J Gigli (10)13:10
3 Sam Pickering (7) 12:45
  8 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    39:06
1 Adam Howard (6) 12:34 2 David Russell (9) 13:03
3 Ashley Pye (8) 13:29
  9 Pendle Athletic Club    39:11
1 Ross Inglis (9) 12:38 2 Oliver Kennedy (11) 13:01
3 Sam Richards (9) 13:32
 10 St Helens Sutton AC    39:17
1 John Ashcroft (8) 12:36 2 J White (7) 12:53
3 D Hughes (10)13:48
 11 Morpeth Harriers & AC  ‘A’    39:32
1 James Woollett (10) 12:43 2 Thomas Beattie (6) 12:45
3 Zak Pringle (11)14:04
 12 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    39:46
1 A Schofield (7) 12:35 2 James Hill (13)13:29
3 Samuel Higgins (12)13:42
 13 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    41:15
1 Alexander Wort (16) 13:51 2 Ryan O’Neil (14)12:26
3 Adam Jefferson (13) 14:58
 14 Barrow & Furness Striders AC    43:18
1 C Snaith (14)13:37 2 J Wicks (16)14:38
3 Robert Benson (14)15:03
 15 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘B’    46:52
1 Andrew Styan (15)13:45 2 Thomas Ossitt (18)16:05
3 J Robinson (15)17:02
 16 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘C’    49:05
1 Joe Braidwood (19)14:20 2 Mike Hilton (19)15:53
3 Michael Gregg (16)18:52

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

Incomplete Teams:

Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘A’    25:24
1 A Mauserman (11)12:59 2 Dominic Walton (5) 12:25

Holmfirth Harriers AC    27:48
1 A Dewar-Fowler (17) 14:05 2 Tom Stead (15)13:43

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’    28:50
1 Mike Williams (21)14:51 2 Jon Catt (17)13:59

Morpeth Harriers & AC  ‘B’    14:09
1 Tom Brookes (18)14:09

Bury Athletic Club  ‘A’    14:43
1 Jack Barton (20)14:43

Fastest of all  legs
  1 J Oguntavo SaleHM    11:34
  2 Michael Wood LeedsCAC A   11:35
  3 Tom Jervis Warr’gton A   11:53
  4 Thomas Rollins LeedsCAC A   11:54
  = Calum Murray Macclesfd A   11:54
  6 Daniel McNiffe L’poolH A   11:58
  7 Mark Loveridge L’poolH A   12:04
  8 Luke Johnston Warr’gton A   12:10
  9 Daniel Hyland L’poolH A   12:12
 10 Dominic Walton Rossendle A   12:25
  = Lloyd Hilton Macclesfd A   12:25


